FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES EDUCATION AND STUDIES
lowa State University 2020-2021 Catalog
(Administered by Human Development and Family Studies)

(10)

(3)
3)
(1)
3)

(9-10)

(3-4)

©)

©)

(9)
©)

©)
©)

(6)
(6)

(12)

(1)

2
(3)
(3)
3)

COMMUNICATIONS and LIBRARY

ENGL 150
ENGL 250
LIB 160
Select from:
COMST 102
COMST 214
COMST 218
SPCM 212
SPCM 312

Critical Thinking & Communication
Written, Oral, Visual, & Elec. Compos.
Information Literacy

Intro to Interpersonal Communication
Professional Communication
Conflict Management

Fundamentals of Public Speaking
Business & Professional Speaking

NATURAL SCIENCES and MATHEMATICAL

DISCIPLINES

Select a course from the mathematics/statistics
disciplines: STAT 101 or 104 or approved MATH or
STAT course from FCEDS list (Teacher Licensure &
Professional Studies)

BIOL 101

OR
BIOL 155
CHEM 160

Introductory Biology

Human Biology
Chemistry in Modern Society

SOCIAL SCIENCES

HDFS 102 Individual and Family Development,
Health, and Well-being

AESHM 421  Developing Global Leadership:
Maximizing Human Potential

Select from:

FSHN 342 World Food Issues: Past and Present
(meets international perspective requirement)

SOC 134 Introduction to Sociology

ECON 101 Principles of Microeconomics

AMD 165 Dress, Appearance and Diversity

PSYCH 101 Introduction to Psychology

HUMANITIES

Select from approved humanities list

FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES
EDUCATION AND STUDIES CORE

HDFS 110
OR
HDFS 111
FCEDS 206
HDFS 239
HDFS 276
HDFS 283

Freshman Learning Comm. Orientation

New Transfer Student Seminar
Professional Roles in FCS
Consumer Issues

Human Sexuality

Personal and Family Finance

OPTION 1—TEACHER LICENSURE (123 credits)

(76)
1)
®3)

(1)
(1)
(3)
(1)
®3)

(3)
1)

)

(4)
(4)

®3)

(16)
(2)
(1)
3)
3)
©)

3)
@)

©)

®3)

(4)
®3)

EDUC

EDUC

EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC

EDUC

203X

204

219
303X
333
403X
406

426

FCEDS/ 380V

EDUC

FCEDS/ 480V

EDUC
FCEDS
FCEDS

FCEDS

FCEDS
FS HN
FS HN
FS HN
HD FS

306
413

418

A Connected World: Technology for
Learning, Creating, and Collaborating
Social Foundations of Education in the
United States

Orientation to Teacher Education
Introduction to Educational Technology
Educational Psychology

Intermediate Educational Technology
Social Justice Education and Teaching:
Secondary

Principles of Secondary Education
Pre—Student Teaching Experience:
FCS Labs

Pre-Student Teaching Experience:
Diverse Settings

Educational Principles for FCS
Planning and Assessment for FCS &
Family Life Education

Foundations of Career and Technical
Education in FCS

417A/B Sup Teaching in Vocational FCS

111
115
167
224

Select from:

HDFS 226
HDFS 227
HDFS 249
Select from:

FSHN 101
HDFS 383
HDFS 360
HDFS 367
AMD 165
HS 110
HSP M 101

Select from:

ARTID
ARTID
ARTID
SP ED

250
251
355
401

AMD 204
AMD 121

Fundamentals of Food Preparation
Food Preparation Laboratory
Introduction to Human Nutrition
Dev. in Young Children: Birth-Age 8

Dev. & Guidance in Middle Childhood
Adolescent and Emerging Adulthood
Parenting and Family Diversity Issues

Food and the Consumer

Fundamentals of Financial Planning
Housing/Services for Families/Child
Abuse/llIness in Families

Dress & Diversity in Society

Personal & Consumer Health
Introduction to the Hospitality Industry

Fundamentals of Interior Design
Human Factors in Design

Interior Design His/Theory/Crit |
Teach Sec Stu with Exceptionalities in
General Ed
Textile Science

Apparel Assembly Processes



OPTION 2—COMMUNICATIONS (123 credits)

(76-77)
(3) AESHM 287
(3) ENGL 302
(4) FCEDS 306
(3 FSHN 101
(3) FSHN 167
(3 HS 215
(3 HDFS 249
(3 HDFS 369
(3 HDFS 367
(3) HDFS 377
(3 HDFS 395
(29 HDFS 418B
(3 HDFS 449
(3 HDFS 486
(3 PR 305
(3-4) STAT 101
OR
STAT 104
(1) JLMC 110
(3)  Select from:
ENGL 313
ENGL 314
ENGL 332
ENGL 415
ENGL 416
(3)  Select from:
JL MC 406
JLMC 476
JLMC 477
3 PR 220
(6)

Principles of Mgmt in Human Sciences
Business Communication
Educational Principles for FCS

Food and the Consumer

Introduction to Human Nutrition
Drug Education

Parenting & Family Diversity Issues
Research Methods in HDFS

Abuse & IlIness in Families

Aging and the Family

Children, Families, and Public Policy
Prof Practice Reflection/Discussion:
Internships

Program Eval and Proposal Writing
Admin. of Human Services Programs
Publicity Methods

Principles of Statistics

Introduction to Statistics
Orientation to Journalism and
Communication

Rhetorical Website Design

Technical Communication

Visual Communication of Quantitative
Information

Business and Technical Editing

Visual Aspects of Business and
Technical Communication

Media Management

World Communication Systems
Ethnicity, Gender, Class & the Media
Principles of Public Relations

FCEDS 491A Supervised Professional Internship
(12-13) Electives from University

OPTION 3—PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (123 credits)

(76-77)
(3) AESHM 474
OR
MGMT 310
(4) FCEDS 306
(3) FCEDS 418
(3) FSHN 101
(3) FSHN 167
(3 HDFS 249
(3 HDFS 369
(3 HDFS 367
(3) HDFS 377
(3 HDFS 395
(20 HDFS 418B
(3) HDFS 449
(3 HDFS 486
(3)  Select from:
HDFS 341
HDFS 383
HDFS 482
(3)  Select from:
AESHM 342
PHIL 340
AMD 362
(6)  Select from:
PR 220
ENGL 302
ENGL 314
PR 305
(6) FCEDS 491B
©)

Entrepreneurship in Human Sciences

Entrepreneurship and Innovation
Educational Principles for FCS
Foundations of Career and Technical
Education in FCS

Food and the Consumer

Introduction to Human Nutrition
Parenting & Family Diversity Issues
Research in Human Dev & Family Std
Abuse & llIness in Families

Aging and the Family

Children, Families & Public Policy
Prof Practice Reflection/Discussion;
Student Interns

Program Eval and Proposal Writing
Admin. of Programs for Children,
Adults, and Families

Household Finance and Policy
Fundamentals of Financial Planning
Family Savings and Investments

Aesthetics of Consumer Experience
Aesthetics
Cultural Perspectives of Dress

Principles of Public Relations
Business Communication
Technical Communication
Publicity Methods

Supervised Professional Internship

Select from College of Human Sciences (at least 6 credits
should be at 300 level or above)
(10-11) Electives from University



