FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES EDUCATION AND STUDIES Iowa State University 2020–2021 Catalog

(Administered by Human Development and Family Studies)

(10)	COMMUNIC	CATIONS and LIBRARY		OPTION 1—TEACHER LICENSURE (123 credits)			
(3)	ENGL 150	Critical Thinking & Communication	(76)				
(3)	ENGL 250	Written, Oral, Visual, & Elec. Compos.	(1)	EDITO	20217	A.C 1W. 11 T. 1 . 1 . 6	
(1)	LIB 160	Information Literacy	(1)	EDUC	203X	A Connected World: Technology for	
(3)	Select from:	,				Learning, Creating, and Collaborating	
(-)	COMST 102	Intro to Interpersonal Communication	(3)	EDUC	204	Social Foundations of Education in the	
	COMST 214	Professional Communication	245	EDILG	210	United States	
	COMST 218	Conflict Management	(1)	EDUC	219	Orientation to Teacher Education	
	SP CM 212	Fundamentals of Public Speaking	(1)	EDUC		Introduction to Educational Technology	
	SP CM 312	Business & Professional Speaking	(3)	EDUC	333	Educational Psychology	
	51 611 512	Business & Froressionar Speaking	(1)	EDUC		Intermediate Educational Technology	
(9-10	NATURAL S	SCIENCES and MATHEMATICAL	(3)	EDUC	406	Social Justice Education and Teaching:	
(> 10	DISCIPLINE		(2)	EDUC	126	Secondary	
			(3) (1)	EDUC	426	Principles of Secondary Education	
(3-4)	Select a course from the mathematics/statistics			FCEDS/ EDUC		Pre–Student Teaching Experience: FCS Labs	
	disciplines: STAT 101 or 104 or approved MATH or			FCEDS/			
		from FCEDS list (Teacher Licensure &	(2)	EDUC		Diverse Settings	
	Professional S		(4)	FCEDS		Educational Principles for FCS	
(3)	BIOL 101	Introductory Biology	(4)	FCEDS		Planning and Assessment for FCS &	
	OR		(1)	I CLDS	113	Family Life Education	
	BIOL 155	Human Biology	(3)	FCEDS	418	Foundations of Career and Technical	
(3)	CHEM 160	Chemistry in Modern Society	(-)			Education in FCS	
(0)	SOCIAL SCIENCES					B Sup Teaching in Vocational FCS	
(9)	SUCIAL SCI	IENCES	(2)	FS HN	111	Fundamentals of Food Preparation	
(3)	HD FS 102	Individual and Family Development,	(1)	FS HN	115	Food Preparation Laboratory	
		Health, and Well-being	(3)	FS HN	167	Introduction to Human Nutrition	
(3)	AESHM 421	Developing Global Leadership:	(3)	HD FS	224	Dev. in Young Children: Birth-Age 8	
		Maximizing Human Potential	(3)	Select fr		D. 0 C. 1	
(3)	Select from:			HD FS	226	Dev. & Guidance in Middle Childhood	
	FS HN 342	World Food Issues: Past and Present	(2)	HD FS HD FS	227 249	Adolescent and Emerging Adulthood Parenting and Family Diversity Issues	
		(meets international perspective requirement)	(3) (3)	Select fr		Farenting and Family Diversity issues	
	SOC 134	Introduction to Sociology	(3)	FS HN	101	Food and the Consumer	
	ECON 101	Principles of Microeconomics		HD FS	383	Fundamentals of Financial Planning	
	AMD 165	Dress, Appearance and Diversity		HD FS	360	Housing/Services for Families/Child	
	PSYCH 101	Introduction to Psychology		HD FS	367	Abuse/Illness in Families	
				AMD	165	Dress & Diversity in Society	
(6)	HUMANITII	ES		HS	110	Personal & Consumer Health	
(6)	Select from ap	pproved humanities list		HSP M	101	Introduction to the Hospitality Industry	
(13)				(3) Select from:			
(12)	FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES EDUCATION AND STUDIES CORE			ARTID		Fundamentals of Interior Design	
	EDUCATIO	N AND STUDIES CORE		ARTID		Human Factors in Design	
(1)	HD FS 110	Freshman Learning Comm. Orientation			355	Interior Design His/Theory/Crit I	
	OR	•	(3)	SP ED	401	Teach Sec Stu with Exceptionalities in	
	HD FS 111	New Transfer Student Seminar	` ′			General Ed	
(2)	FCEDS 206	Professional Roles in FCS	(4)	AMD	204	Textile Science	
(3)	HD FS 239	Consumer Issues	(3)	AMD	121	Apparel Assembly Processes	
(3)	HD FS 276	Human Sexuality					
(3)	HD FS 283	Personal and Family Finance					

OPTION 2—COMMUNICATIONS (123 credits) (76-77)

(3)	AESHM	287	Principles of Mgmt in Human Sciences				
(3)	ENGL	302	Business Communication				
(4)	FCEDS	306	Educational Principles for FCS				
(3)	FS HN	101	Food and the Consumer				
(3)	FS HN	167	Introduction to Human Nutrition				
(3)	HS	215	Drug Education				
(3)	HD FS	249	Parenting & Family Diversity Issues				
(3)	HD FS	369	Research Methods in HDFS				
(3)	HD FS	367	Abuse & Illness in Families				
(3)	HDFS	377	Aging and the Family				
(3)	HD FS	395	Children, Families, and Public Policy				
(2)	HD FS	418B	Prof Practice Reflection/Discussion:				
			Internships				
(3)	HD FS	449	Program Eval and Proposal Writing				
(3)	HD FS	486	Admin. of Human Services Programs				
(3)	P R	305	Publicity Methods				
(3-4)	STAT	101	Principles of Statistics				
		OR					
	STAT	104	Introduction to Statistics				
(1)	JLMC	110	Orientation to Journalism and				
			Communication				
(3)	Select fr	om:					
	ENGL	313	Rhetorical Website Design				
	ENGL	314	Technical Communication				
	ENGL	332	Visual Communication of Quantitative				
			Information				
	ENGL	415	Business and Technical Editing				
	ENGL	416	Visual Aspects of Business and				
			Technical Communication				
(3)	Select fr	om:					
` /	JL MC	406	Media Management				
	JL MC		World Communication Systems				
		477	Ethnicity, Gender, Class & the Media				
(3)	P R	220	Principles of Public Relations				
(6)	FCEDS		Supervised Professional Internship				
(12-13) Electives from University							
(12 13) Electrics from Chryototty							

OPTION 3—PROFESSIONAL STUDIES (123 credits) (76-77)

	(3)	AESHM	474 OR	Entrepreneurship in Human Sciences		
		MGMT	_	Entrepreneurship and Innovation		
	(4)	FCEDS	-	Educational Principles for FCS		
	(3)	FCEDS	418	Foundations of Career and Technical		
	(3)	TCLDS	410	Education in FCS		
	(3)	FS HN	101	Food and the Consumer		
	(3)	FS HN	167	Introduction to Human Nutrition		
	(3)	HD FS	249	Parenting & Family Diversity Issues		
	(3)	HD FS	369	Research in Human Dev & Family Std		
	(3)	HD FS	367	Abuse & Illness in Families		
	(3)	HDFS	377	Aging and the Family		
	(3)	HD FS	395	Children, Families & Public Policy		
	(2)	HD FS	418B	Prof Practice Reflection/Discussion:		
	` /			Student Interns		
	(3)	HD FS	449	Program Eval and Proposal Writing		
	(3)	HD FS	486	Admin. of Programs for Children,		
	` /			Adults, and Families		
	(3)	Select fro	om:	,		
	` /	HD FS	341	Household Finance and Policy		
		HD FS	383	Fundamentals of Financial Planning		
		HD FS	482	Family Savings and Investments		
	(3)	Select fro	om:	, .		
	` /	AESHM	342	Aesthetics of Consumer Experience		
		PHIL	340	Aesthetics		
		AMD	362	Cultural Perspectives of Dress		
	(6)	Select fro	om:	-		
		P R	220	Principles of Public Relations		
		ENGL	302	Business Communication		
		ENGL	314	Technical Communication		
		P R	305	Publicity Methods		
	(6)	FCEDS	491B	Supervised Professional Internship		
(9) Select from College of Human Sciences (at least 6 cr						
should be at 300 level or above)						
(10-11) Electives from University						